​(10)​​Number of Clubs to be Carried.​ ​The Corporation will​​be made up of not more than twenty (20)​

​clubs split between the Active, Associate, and Inactive member clubs. There will be no limit on​

​the number of Affiliate clubs.​

​(11)​​Membership Fees and Dues.​

​(a)​ ​Dues​​.​ ​Dues for all members will be one hundred twenty-five​​($125.00) dollars. All dues are​

​payable to the Treasurer at the beginning of each calendar year.  Dues for new members​

​shall become payable upon admission and may be prorated at the discretion of the Board of​

​Directors. All members must also pay membership dues to HCRA​​.​